Number of First Grade Games played since 1968 / 69

Errol Smith

Dick Baxter
Graham Trigg
Chris Becker
Mark Leard
Doug Trigg

Joe Smith

Tye Smith
Robert Westley
Hayden Murphy
Merv Colvin
Shane Burgoyne
Tony Booth
Rodney Barnes
Harold Guihot
Gary Smith
Peter Neems
Steve Caldwell
Colby Gallagher
David Robinson
Mathew Day
Ken Clouten
Bailey King
Jordan Freeman
Dale McLaren
Allan Trigg
Steve Readett
Ben Whiteing
Robert Heath (jnr)

WYONG DISTRICT CRICKET CLUB
INCORPORATED

Games

364
273
250
222
197
185
163
161
156
153
151
130
129
123
121
105
100
93
91
86
83
80
78
75
75
74
73
73
72

Kaleb Daley
Jack Harris
Chris Williams
Callum Rainger
Jordan Liddle
Adrian Adam
Bruce Joughin
Michael Leard
Kaine Harmsworth
Lachlan Rainger
Kane Wilson
Peter Maundrell
Alan Northey
Adam Taylor
Oliver Thompson
Greg Barnes
Ben Sullivan
John Cook
Warren Haslam
Kade Smith
Heath Beggs
Nick Mason
Dennis Buckton
Richard Mear
Ken Solman
Glen Goodluck
Geoff Heath
Peter Williams
Ben Stewart

Games

71
71
71
67
65
64
64
62
61
60
60
58
58
57
57
54
54
53
50
50
49
48
46
46
46
45
43
43
40

Michael Goddard
Scott Stevens
Ron Coggan
Michael Battese
Sean Blackadder
Kris Clouten
Tony Cornwell
Brenton Law
Peter Goulding
Neil Saunders
Jamie Taylor
Sam Trapolino
Brian Liddle
Jake Scicluna
Garry Lee

Mel Smith

Glen Davidson
Ashley Keevers
Ron Shearman
Harrison Townsend
Jayden Young
Jim Ameral

Mark Baldwin
Patrick Farrell
Shannon Boss
John Field
Andrew Still
John Rainger
Oliver Thompson

Games

39
39
38
37
37
37
37
37
35
35
34
34
33
33
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
29
29
27
25
25
25
24
24

Gavin Haydon
Jeff Eaton
Sean Long
Thomas Alderson
Bob Wilson
Brett Peterson
Geoff Barnes
Andrew Dufty
Stephen James
Ben Eldridge
Craig Phillips

Tiegan Kavanagh (Miss)

John Liddle
Mark McLennan
Adam Dean
David Drady
Brian Baudinette
B Colley

Martin Hewitt
Luke Smith
Scott Atkinson
Jerry Chambers
lan Everitt

Sam Gale

Bill Griffiths
Seamus Kelly
Carl Kinghorne
Iggy McBride
Eric Patterson (jnr)

Games

23
22
22
21
21
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
17
16
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14



A Rowleson

Ben Scicluna
Seth Slominski
Will Warren

Bob Butler (snr)
Nathan Cornwell
Adam Coy

Dave Johnson
Gordon lves
Chris Mills
Wayne Newton
Steve Sneddon
Brian Carroll
John Clouten
Mick Davis
Brendan Gallagher
Lyle Hemers
Steve Hutchinson
Jason Miners
Scott Purcell
Aaron Alley

Glen Jacobs
Alan Moore

lan Murphy
Miles Newman
Michael Robinson
Justin Angus
Sam Beedle

Jim Harvey
Bruce Leslie
Brod Livett
David Stewart
John Black

Mark Helm

Mark Richardson
Rodney Hill

Games

14
14
14
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
1"
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
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Blake Koen

Steve McVie
James Phillips
Nathan Adamson
Danny Brown
Aaron Hollingsworth
Scott Howard

Alan McBride

Glen Morgan
Neville Patterson

Mehan Siriwardhane

Dave Woods
David Farr
Raymond Hill
Ray Johnson
Dean McLaren
Rick Mead
Dean Still
John Walters
G Blackmore
Jason Bradley
Brodie King
Bailey Lavin
Joseph Liddle
Luke Rosser
Craig Watson
Corne Botes
Donald Cawthorne
Justin De Bono
Andrew Emery
John Frame
Jason Griffiths
Todd Pattison
Bob Tillman
Ern Trigg
George Ware

Games
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Mal Holland

David Joughin
Steve Rawsthorne
Steve Screen

Carl Sternbeck

Kevin (Buster) Stevens

Vincent Thornley
Steve Wassall
Clint Becker
Dean Cavanagh
Marc Clare
Michael Clare
David Downing
Darren (Des) Hayes
Bruce King

Zac Kinghorne
Laurie Mackeson
Ricky Merz
Nathan Phipps
Ali Shultz

Darren Still

John Wassall
Larry Wicks
Rodney Wicks
David Williams
Gary Andrews
Chris Brinley
Kevin Clouten (snr)
Billy Coughlan
Peter Deaves
Ethan Dickson
Brad Drady
Greg Fogarty
Troy Hatch

Alan Hicks

Blair Hill

Games
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Pat Hofman

Barry Hollingsworth
Gary Kavanagh
David Murphy
Sairam Patil

Joe Prince

Neil Rose

Mitchell Starkey
Rick James
Russell Thompson
Wayne Stiles
Brendan Alderson
Simon Alderson
Phillip Booth

Nick Brown

Terry Butler

Brian Douglas
Tony Dowden

lan Duncan

Zac Fitzgibbon
Brad Garnam
Mark Gascoigne
David Guihot

Greg Harmsworth
Adam Hopkinson
Anthony Horton
Rod Hutchinson
Mick Kent
Cameron Langford
Damien Liuzzo
Andrew Maarschalk
Nick McBride
John Neems

John Neilson

Alan (Joe) Prince
Shane Rose

Games
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Chris Scicluna
Robert Sharpe
Rick Sinclair

R Sloane

Jason Smith

Les Stephens
Geoff Stephenson
Toby Thompson
Mat Tredinnick
Scott Westwood

Games
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Games

Games

Games



